
Tuesday August 2, 2022

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Khyati Khullar 
Class:- 4th 

D.O.B:- 2nd August
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Rudra Karan Singh Jamwal
Class:- IInd ‘B’

D.O.B:- 2nd August
JKPS Panjtirthi

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform that Maroofa
Masood wife of Masood Ahmad
Laharwal R/o Gogjibagh Srinagar
who passed away on 25th March
2021 was lessee/ allottee of Hall
No. 105 (A-1) in North block at
Bahu Plaza Complex, Jammu.
Now the said hall is to be trans-
ferred in the name of Masood
Ahmad Laharwal who is the hus-
band and legal heir of the
deceased. Anyone having any
objection should file the objection
in the office of the Jammu
Development Authority within 7
days of publication of this notice.
Any objection after this period will
not be entertained.

NOTICE
I, Surinder Raina S/o Late
Ram Chand Raina R/o
H.No 194 Amit Nagar Muthi,
Jammu have lost my Ration
Card bearing No. RBNA
521, Data Form No.
008442. Now I am applying
for duplicate of the same.
Objection if any may be
conveyed to Relief
Commissioner Migrant
Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Ravi Sharma S/o Dwarka
Nath Magotra R/o 130 Fattu
Chaughan Jammu is applying
for transfer the lease hold rights
in respect of Plot No. 5 Sector
No. 5 measuring 60’x90’ situat-
ed at Roop Nagar Housing
Colony, Jammu before the
office of Jammu Development
Authority. If any body have any
objection submit the same
before the Office of Jammu
Development Authority within
the period of 7 days after the
publication of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Manoj Bhat S/o Sohan Lal
Bhat R/o 105/22 Jagti Colony,
Nagrota, Jammu state that
my name has wrongly been
written as Rinku Bhat instead
of correct name Manoj Bhat in
my Ration Card bearing No.
1090, Data Form No. 16290.
Now I am applying for correc-
tion of the same. Objection if
any may be conveyed to
Relief Commissioner Office
Migrant, Jammu within 7
days.

NOTICE
I, Akshay Deep Parihar S/o Anil

Kumar Kotwal R/o 22/C Upper

Shiv Nagar Lane No. 3 Jammu

have purchased a vehicle

(Scooty Suzuki) bearing Regd.

No. JK02CK-5016 from

Purshotam Dass Gouria S/o

Bhag Singh R/o H.No 107

Phase 2 Vishwa Bharti Colony,

Jammu. Now I am applying for

transfer of the same. Objection

if any may be conveyed to RTO

Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Naseem W/o Bashir R/o 393,

Jawahar Nagar Pain Satwari

Alora, Jammu Cantt state that

my name has wrongly been

written as Naseem Sihal instead

of correct name Naseem in my

Saving Account Number

50100103501962, Bank HDFC

Bank, Branch Satwari. Now I

am applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may be

conveyed to concerned authori-

ty within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Rukhsana Gulbadan W/o Sh.
Javid Ahmed R/o H.No 305
Gujjar Colony, Roop Nagar,
Jammu is applying for transfer
the lease hold rights in respect
of Plot No. 127 Sector No. 8
measuring 30’x60’ situated at
Roop Nagar Housing Colony,
Jammu before the Office of
Jammu Development Authority
if any body have any objections
submit the same before the
office of Jammu Development
Authority within the period of 7
days after the publication of this
notice.

NOTICE
I, Shamsher Singh Manhas S/o
Nanak Singh Manhas R/o Akalpur,
Jammu, 180001 A/P H.NO 41-A
Sec. 9 Ward No. 54 Trikuta Nagar
Jammu  state that my name and my
father name has wrongly been written
as Shamsher Singh instead of correct
name Shamsher Singh Manhas &
father name has wrongly been written
as Nanak Singh instead of correct
name Nanak Singh Manhas in my
Driving Licence bearing No.
JK0120020034924. Now I am apply-
ing for correction of the same.
Objection if any may be conveyed to
RTO Kashmir within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Vandana Sharma (New

Name) W/o Mahesh Kumar

Sharma R/o Patoli Magotra

Jammu hereby declare that I

henceforth Vandana Sharma

(New Name) instead of

Vandhana Kumari for all the

purposes. Objection if any

may be conveyed to con-

cerned authority within 7 days

from the publication of this

notice.
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NOTICE
I have appeared in Class 10th under Roll
No. 1644082, Session & Year 2019-2020,
Class 12th under Roll No. 31828770,
Session & Year 2021-2022 respectively
through the Jammu & Kashmir Board of
School Education. Due to the error com-
mitted by the concerned School/Parent
my father’s name has wrongly been writ-
ten as Naresh Sharma instead of correct
name Naresh Kumar.
Now, I have applied for Correction/ Rectification of
error before the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD the
J&K Board of School Education, Rehari Colony,
Jammu. If any person has any objection in this regard,
may file the same in the office of the Joint Secretary,
Certificates, JD, within Seven days from date of
issuance of this Notice. After the expiry of the said peri-
od, No Objection shall be entertained. This is published
for the information of the General Public.

Name: Anirudh Sharma
Father's Name: Naresh Kumar

Mother's Name: Anita Devi
Address: H.No F-473, Post Office Lane, New Plot,

Jammu City, Jammu, Rehari Mohalla, 
Jammu and Kashmir

SENSEX 58,115.50 points up 
by 545.25 points NIFTY 17,340.05 points up 

by 181.80 points  GOLD: Rs 50,600 per 10 gram
down by Rs 210

Rs 63,300 per 1 Kg 
down by Rs 400SILVER:

NOTICE
I, Rimpy Thaploo W/o Sh. Vinay
Kumar Bhat R/o H.No 18 Lane
No. 4 Bharat Nagar Ban Talab
Jammu is applying for transfer
the lease hold rights in respect
of Plot No. 136 measuring
30’x60’ situated at Gole Gujral
Housing Colony, Jammu before
the office of Jammu
Development Authority if any
body have any objection submit
the same before the office of
Jammu Development Authority
within the period of 7 days after
the publication of this notice.


